In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the reference to "this subtitle and Subtitles 2 and 4 of this title" is substituted for the former reference to "this article" for accuracy. Former Article 16A is revised in this subtitle and Subtitles 2 and 4 of this title.

In subsection (c)(1) and (2) of this section, the former references to "departments" and "offices" are deleted as included in the references to "agencies" and "units" of the State.

In subsection (c)(2) of this section, the reference to "local organizations for emergency management" is substituted for the former reference to "emergency management organizations throughout the State" for clarity.

In subsection (d)(1) of this section, the reference to "services, equipment, supplies, materials, or money" is substituted for the former reference to "such aid and assistance" for clarity.

Also in subsection (d)(1) of this section, the reference to "money" is substituted for the former reference to "funds" for consistency with terminology used throughout this article.

Defined terms: "Director" § 14–101

"Emergency" § 14–101

"Emergency management" § 14-101

"Local organization for emergency management" § 14-101

"Political subdivision" § 14–101

"State" § 1-101

14-113. ENFORCEMENT.

(A) BY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

EACH EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ESTABLISHED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE AND ITS OFFICERS SHALL EXECUTE AND ENFORCE THE ORDERS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER AUTHORITY OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(B) BY LAW ENFORCEMENT AND HEALTH OFFICERS.

WITH RESPECT TO THE THREAT OR OCCURRENCE OF AN ENEMY ATTACK, ACT OF TERRORISM, OR PUBLIC HEALTH CATASTROPHE, EACH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE STATE OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION AND EACH HEALTH OFFICER OF A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION SHALL EXECUTE AND ENFORCE THE ORDERS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER AUTHORITY OF THIS SUBTITLE.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 16A, § 12.

In subsection (b) of this section, the reference to "the threat or occurrence of an enemy attack, act of terrorism, or public health catastrophe" is substituted for the former reference to "an emergency under $\S 3(d)(2)$ of this subtitle" for clarity. See $\S 14-101(c)(2)$ of this subtitle.